# \$40,00 343864

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERGENCY MEDICAL ASSOCIATES OF NEW JERSEY, P.A.		10/29/2008	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ExpressCare, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2540 Route 130 North
City:	Cranbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08512
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438642	EXPRESSCARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)405-3883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-403-3155

Email: mwilson-greenberg@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Bick Address Line 1: WolfBlock LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Eisenhower Parkway

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXP019-253003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan D. Bick
Signature:	/jdb/

900119768 TRADEMARK REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0976

Date:	10/31/2008
Total Attachments: 1	age1 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003880 FRAME: 0977

Agreement between Emergency Medical Associates of New Jersey, P.A. and ExpressCare, L.L.C. for assignment of trademark- ExpressCare

Whereas, Emergency Medical Associates of New Jersey, P.A., a New Jersey professional service corporation with an office at 651 W. Mt. Pleasant Avenue Livingston, New Jersey 07039

has adopted, used and is using the mark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, said mark have been registered 3438642 on May 27, 2008; and

whereas, ExpressCare, L.L.C., a New Jersey limited liability company, with an office at 2540 Route 130 North, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512

is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Emergency Medical Associates of New Jersey, P.A., assignor

does hereby assigns unto ExpressCare, L.L.C. right, title and interest in said mark together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used and the Registration number 343B642 thereof.

Emergency Medical Associates of New Jersey, P.A.

Ву:	> adam	
-		70

Name: Raymond Iamraccone, M.D.

Title: President & CEO

Date: (0/29/08

RO8:956603,2/EMEDI 6-249217

**RECORDED: 10/31/2008**